
ACE INSTITUTION CITY STATE
9108 Ave Maria University Ave Maria FL
2523 Christian Brothers University Memphis TN
1573 Creighton University Omaha NE

362 Fairfield University Fairfield CT
2974 Saint Norbert College De Pere WI

267 Santa Clara University Santa Clara CA
1276 University of Detroit Mercy Detroit MI

354 Albertus Magnus College New Haven CT
1153 College of Our Lady of the Elms Chicopee MA
1275 Marygrove College Detroit MI
2285 Marywood University Scranton PA
1096 Mount St. Mary's University Emmitsburg MD

203 Mount Saint Mary's University Los Angeles CA
5888 Neumann University Aston PA
1187 Regis College Weston MA
5082 Sacred Heart University Fairfield CT
1675 Saint Peter's College Jersey City NJ
1026 Xavier University of Louisiana New Orleans LA

141 Chapman University Orange CA
961 Georgetown College Georgetown KY

1413 Mississippi College Clinton MS
674 North Central College Naperville IL
848 Northwestern College Orange City IA

2087 Ohio Northern University Ada OH
981 Transylvania University Lexington KY

2685 Trinity University San Antonio TX

2244 Delaware Valley College Doylestown PA
9107 Harrisburg University of Science and Technology Harrisburg PA
1956 Johnson C Smith University Charlotte NC

667 Monmouth College Monmouth IL
2354 Wilkes University Wilkes-Barre PA

List of Participating Institutions
2017 College Senior Survey

Catholic 4yr Colleges - High Selectivity

Catholic 4yr Colleges - Low Selectivity

Other Religious 4yr Colleges - High Selectivity

Private Nonsectarian 4yr College - Medium Selectivity



5010 California State University-Long Beach Long Beach CA
230 California State University-Northridge Northridge CA

4851 California State University-San Marcos San Marcos CA
6166 Dalton State College Dalton GA
1662 Montclair State University Montclair NJ

236 San Francisco State University San Francisco CA
170 Sonoma State University Rohnert Park CA

9119 Unviersity of South Florida - Sarasota-Manatee Sarasota FL

5010 California State University-Long Beach Long Beach CA
230 California State University-Northridge Northridge CA

4851 California State University-San Marcos San Marcos CA
6166 Dalton State College Dalton GA
1662 Montclair State University Montclair NJ
1094 Morgan State University Baltimore MD
2210 Portland State University Portland OR

236 San Francisco State University San Francisco CA
170 Sonoma State University Rohnert Park CA

2692 The University of Texas at El Paso El Paso TX
48 University of Alaska Fairbanks Fairbanks AK

6086 University of Maryland-Baltimore County Baltimore MD
322 University of Northern Colorado Greeley CO

9119 Unviersity of South Florida - Sarasota-Manatee Sarasota FL
1295 Wayne State University Detroit MI

2523 Christian Brothers University Memphis TN
1573 Creighton University Omaha NE

362 Fairfield University Fairfield CT
2974 Saint Norbert College De Pere WI

267 Santa Clara University Santa Clara CA
1276 University of Detroit Mercy Detroit MI

354 Albertus Magnus College New Haven CT
1153 College of Our Lady of the Elms Chicopee MA
1275 Marygrove College Detroit MI
2285 Marywood University Scranton PA
1096 Mount St Mary's University Emmitsburg MD

203 Mount St. Mary's College Los Angeles CA
5888 Neumann University Aston PA
1187 Regis College Weston MA
5082 Sacred Heart University Fairfield CT
1675 Saint Peter's College Jersey City NJ
1026 Xavier University of Louisiana New Orleans LA

Catholic 4yr Colleges

Public 4yr Colleges

All Public Institutions



ACE INSTITUTION CITY STATE
1142 Boston College Chestnut Hill MA
2053 Case Western Reserve University Cleveland OH
1184 Northeastern University Boston MA

785 University of Notre Dame South Bend IN
1987 Wake Forest University Winston Salem NC

1947 Elon University Elon NC
180 Harvey Mudd College Claremont CA
646 Illinois Wesleyan University Bloomington IL

1272 Kalamazoo College Kalamazoo MI
652 Knox College Galesburg IL
525 Mercer University Atlanta GA

2413 Rhode Island School of Design Providence RI
1846 St Lawrence University Canton NY

5105 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University-Daytona Beach Daytona Beach FL
199 Mills College Oakland CA
683 Principia College Elsah IL

2969 Ripon College Ripon WI
1188 Simmons College Boston MA

789 Wabash College Crawfordsville IN

1094 Morgan State University Baltimore MD
2210 Portland State University Portland OR
2692 The University of Texas at El Paso El Paso TX

48 University of Alaska Fairbanks Fairbanks AK
6086 University of Maryland-Baltimore County Baltimore MD

322 University of Northern Colorado Greeley CO
1295 Wayne State University Detroit MI

Private Universities - Very High Selectivity

Private Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges - Very High Selectivity

Private Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges - High Selectivity

Public Universities



5753 Biola University La Mirada CA
1142 Boston College Chestnut Hill MA
2053 Case Western Reserve University Cleveland OH
1773 Fordham University Bronx NY
1184 Northeastern University Boston MA

172 Pepperdine University Malibu CA
785 University of Notre Dame South Bend IN

1987 Wake Forest University Winston Salem NC
6416 Wilmington University New Castle DE

2244 Delaware Valley College Doylestown PA
1947 Elon University Elon NC
5105 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University-Daytona Beach Daytona Beach FL
9107 Harrisburg University of Science and Technology Harrisburg PA

180 Harvey Mudd College Claremont CA
646 Illinois Wesleyan University Bloomington IL

1956 Johnson C Smith University Charlotte NC
1272 Kalamazoo College Kalamazoo MI

652 Knox College Galesburg IL
525 Mercer University Atlanta GA
199 Mills College Oakland CA
667 Monmouth College Monmouth IL
683 Principia College Elsah IL

2413 Rhode Island School of Design Providence RI
2969 Ripon College Ripon WI
1188 Simmons College Boston MA
1846 St Lawrence University Canton NY

789 Wabash College Crawfordsville IN
2354 Wilkes University Wilkes-Barre PA

Private Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges

All Private Universities



141 Chapman University Orange CA
961 Georgetown College Georgetown KY

1413 Mississippi College Clinton MS
674 North Central College Naperville IL
848 Northwestern College Orange City IA

2087 Ohio Northern University Ada OH
981 Transylvania University Lexington KY

2685 Trinity University San Antonio TX
2049 Bluffton University Bluffton OH
2788 Ferrum College Ferrum VA

641 Greenville College Greenville IL
8 Huntingdon College Montgomery AL

523 LaGrange College LaGrange GA
913 McPherson College McPherson KS

6615 Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach West Palm Beach FL
8307 San Diego Christian College San Diego CA
1979 Shaw University Raleigh NC

Other Religious 4yr Colleges
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